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780-505-20m

APPLICATION FOR LAND AS ADDITIONAL TO
HOME TRACT APPLIED FOR.

To John J. Terrell, Commissioner General Land Office:

I hereby apply to purchase under the provisions of Title LXXXVII, Chapter 12A, Revised Civil Statutes of 1895,
and the amendments thereto by the Act of May 19, 1897, and the Acts relating to the sale and lease of Public Free
School and Asylum lands, approved April 19, 1901, and April 15, 1905, the following land situated in

= County, Texas, about miles (give course)

from County Site; and I agree to pay for said land the price per acre specified below :

— rw..-.m..-y Divoh [ ULkoivase | OIvA S L1 = AOres "l’rlee per Acre| — Classifications
el FL W | -
g ‘ r ‘ —_ (

@27 C{Sf-;/ 124 ﬁ g f’"@&»@%o“_—

I am_over twenty-one years of age, and my postoffice address is

L (C&"’—‘O : County, Texas. I have, since the 19th day of April, A. D. 1901, purchased »
from the State, Public Free School and Asylum lands as follows: /;7 r,‘:ﬂ,-
=— e
Section ’Township Block ' Certificate GRANTEE Acres P. 0. Address when each purchase was made |~ $1. .
/s
L AU
‘ “

e | I

J For the purpose of securing said lands and of complying with tylf)w regulating the sale of the same, I hereby make

nd subseribe to the following oath, to wit:

I M M - do solemnly swear that I desire to purchase the said land as additional te
my home tract which I have applied the, as follows: Section No. .../, Block ... #A.57 ..., Tsp.
Certificate ...y Grantee =4 in (Z0m County, and *

that I will in good faith become in person an actual bona fide settler on my home tract, or some portion of the land I
purchase within 90 days from the date my application for my home tract is accepted, * or, *

an—aetual-bona fidesettler—on—my home—tract; *and that I am not acting in collusion with others for the purpose of
buying the land for any other person or corporation, and that no other persga or corporgtion is directly or indirectly
interested in the purchase thereof.

(Signed) . L/ F ... A A A ... Applicant.
. 1 - N —
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the....... L AN day of BT e 190

i’
/s /
*NOTE—If applicant is now a settler on his home tract he must 7 ‘ ¢ (77 &Q_Q,‘_‘_w_\
strike out words between first two stars, but if he intends to e N e o e .

settle within 90 days he must strike out words between last two m@
stars, 7 M County, Texas.

Officer must not omit seal.

OBLIGATION. |
$?3¢% b blie, a.choal. Lands.

For value received, I, the undersigned, do I}romise to pay to the State of Texas the sum of)@,,,bﬁ "o 2 B3

el = Nz ;
Mff ﬂ ad T,Ai—/‘-—nr/ "A’/ /. 0. _Dollars, with interest thereon as hercinafter specified, the
same being for the balanée of purchase money for the following' deseribed tract of land, purchased by me of the State of

Texas, in acordance with the provisions of Title LXXXVII, Chapter 12A, of the Revised Civil Statutes of 1895, and
the amendments thereto by the Act of May 19, 1897, and the Acts relating to the sale and lease of Public Free School

and Asylum lands, approved April 19, 1901, and April 15, 1905, to wit: of Section No.....sZ.7...

any

Block #67 , Township in .05 ...... County, surveyed for the Free

e 1S SR SR
() / .
School Fund by virtue of Certificate No. , issued to the d:!'f/%_ fog, Mf :

The annual interest of three per cent upon all unpaid principal, together with one-fortieth of the original principal, T
am to pay or cause to be paid to the State Treasurer, at Austin, Travis County, Texas, on or before the 1st day of
each November thereafter, until the whole purchase money is paid. And it is expressly understood that I am to comply
strictly with all the conditions, limitations and requirements, and am subject to and accept all the penalties contained

and prescribed in the above recited Acts.
;77/ o 190:,2.....

= Witness my hand, this ,/ 7/ d
Post Office */’JC W, /X/\t' BogTd
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. Lemriz . Date of Sale. 'y tgl-{f/(;} LRl /QL

Acres N/

@ §. ...

/
liimi)xh of.

on account of. 7;1
the sum of // a'{/

the same bemg ﬁra,t—pdyment onk,»,f,,,,

POLLARS,

el

Block No. ; ('Jfﬁgﬁcate/* % Fatitee e
; Z_; { /9—4’
o ‘ 4 situated in. {- > L

County, sold under %:t approved April 16, 1895, and amendmentsrhq-eto / 4
4 f- /l
,} e / i’ ’j‘l P, 1/ ﬂ
fi L7 J' - /'g S A ‘3"__0-&__/_?‘& .»"". ui,//
Terms of Sale, . s ..,f. O DA e ’7;;{ i g
£} f ‘(?6,0, , :
$ j / : o - " Treasurer.

THE STATE PRINTING CO, ALUSTIN, TEXAS.
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FlleNo ................... gf j Letter No.. /ﬂ = /7 po

Ledger 130 733 TREASURER’S OFFICE D
Page. 2. L. 7

0 4 2] S
Received 014&77/,

on account of.. ... /j

the sum of.AQ,ZMMM@ Al A
/7'

the same being....

payment on prineipal on account of purchase of ..
Bloek No. &7 g2 - _Certificate NO oo

PUBLIC FREE SCHOOL LANDS, situated in. 78207 N
Act approyed 2 i} 16, 1895, and amendments thereto.

....................... X.....A.A.“Inteles* ' M
$ oo PYINCIAL,
5 TREASURER.
1 g’
. W I TS W o Total. /fL- ;_7 _Glerk.

FOH BOEOKMANN IO NTH 5OL, AIBTIN, THRAR. 1413-208-225h

....Coﬁnty, sold under an
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APPLICATION FOR LAND AS ADDITIONAL TO
HOME TRACT APPLIED FOR.

o
B T ) _JZ@M,Qf?@_-I9O _____

To John ]. Terrell, Commissioner General Land office:

I hereby apply to purchase under the provisions of Title LXXXVII, Chapter 12A, Revised Civil Statutes of 1895, and the amendments
thereto by the Act of May 19, 1897, and the acts relating to the sale and lease of Public Free School and Assylum lands, approved April 19,

miles (give course) -___ﬁz‘ __&JE‘:?_&Z_ __from County Site; and | agree to pay for said land the price per acre specified below:
Section _'"lﬁ'wnshi;__ai_ Block | Certificate | GRANTEE | Acres |PrceperAcre

Price ~ Classification

33 \ 4&’ | Pottee 044..40 éf%oi /J?"”‘o ‘ /&P?ﬁ?T
L nseas) 1 LA e ! TS A SR K R I e 5

| am over twenty-one years of age, and my post office addressis___ & 4 fa e = o n. ,&é’f{}f? _____________

County, Texas. | have, since the 19th day of April, A. D. 1901, purchased from the State, Public Free School and Assylum lands as follows:

Section  T'wnshipl Block | Certificate GRANTEE

: ~ Acres | P. O. address when each purchase was made

For the purpose of securing said lands and of complying with the law regulating the sale of the same, | hereby make and subscribe to the
following oath, to wit:

I, _z_ 7..4‘. 2 % il "~ do solemnly swear that | desire to purchase the said land as additional to my home

Cirlioe. - . @M&—o /Mm“gé/ LPaadin o L0 County, and * thet-L-will e-geed-faith-be-

- * that | am now in person an actual bona fide settler on my home tract, * and that [ am not

acting in collusion with others for the purpose of buying the land for any other person or ration, and that no other person or corporation
is directly or indirectly interested in the purchase thereof.
Sgned). . % % AL A Applicant.
Srvcm to and subscsbed beforo e this theo =X .y of. . A I LFni T

*NOTE—If applicant is now a settler on his home tract he must strike
out words between first two stars, but if he intends to settle within ninety
days he must strike out words between last two stars.

(Ofticer must not omit seal.)

OBI.IGATION.
e :
$ﬁ?3,ék”g Lot .m_éwl_‘ands.

For value received, I, the undersigned, do promise to pay to the State of Texas the sum of__,%_m_ _%,MM",
1 1 o ?
________ s M . _q?f_ - j_ 109 ~——~—_____  Dollars, with interest thereon as hereinafter specified, the same being for

the balance of purchase money for the following described tract of land, purchased by me of the State of Texas, in accordance with the pro-

visions of Title LXXXVII, Chapter 12A, of the Revised Civil Statutes of 1895, and the amendments thereto by the Act of May 19, 1897,
and the Acts relating to the sale and lease of Public Free School and Assylum lands, approved April 19, 1901, and April 15, 1905, to wit:

_____ Allr___of Section No.--.&_a G _Block__.%}’_j:_, Township. - = .. in,,_&z ‘Qf’_'z_"_o____ L Sounty;
Surveyed for the Free School Fund by virtue of Certificate No. . ————____, issued to the___ M"/M

The annual interest of three per cent upon all unpaid principal, together with one-fortieth of the original principal, I am to pay or cause to be
paid to the State Treasurer, at Austin, Travis County, Texas, on or before the Ist day of each November thereafter, until the whole pur-
chase money is paid. And it is expressly understood that | am to comply strictly with all the conditions, limitations and requirements, and
am subject to and accept all the penalties contained and preseribed in the above recited Acts.




ADDITIONAL TO HOME APPLIED FOR

SECTION BLOCK |CERTIFICATE . ACRES
TOWNSHIP GRANTEE
bl e o e A R S R T BN County
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*--,5)/ TREASURER’S OFFICE Y Np 53132

7 /{ '/ AvSTLY, TEXAS,. ik ';/“190‘7
Received of_(<d2-C - r \ «\,(,M wk g O _

on account of...

the sum of . ( -‘2”!”(/({. Y

the same i)eing...............__ .......................

File No r/:/://' ....... ‘/ _..j{gLetter No... i}/ 54 0 P. O...

Ledger No.

X » / e
paymeifit on‘principal on account of purchase of ...

Block No// 5;/ Certificate No...

SETESIE SR a2 eeinR . Colter W o d R i, R T e

PUBLIC/FREE SCHO LANDS situated in. .County, sold under an
Act approved Apn}r‘.l‘B, o
A Q7 7
$\L‘ .Interest. . él WL
$ .5 L Principal, '
S 4 ¥ TREASURER.
(SRR A S— Total " ;

f ; Por...o
T S G e ront / * 1418-208-225b

, and a,mandments thereto. ’,/'
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685-600-100m T.

Lo 7.5 Duplicate Coupon - ' ruoxoseoss
w 0 ? i (To be Kept by Land Office)

Post Office....... 31/“&%”2#((/,/, 19.9F

' To THE COMMISSIONER, General Land Office, Austin, Texas.
I enclose...... /{/r"um

=4 V:
- wofor & i T i aay payable
(Say whether Money Ordar or Draﬂ. ona ank in Austln or Ca.sh )

. RS | ... are for principal

to the ‘““State Treasurer,” of which o payment on the following land pur-
$‘¢f‘f'/ are for interest ‘

clnsed TrOm e STGE TV .. i i i e e st st SR Db e T

 Section |  Block | Township Certificate | GRANTEE | Acres | County

*/j £ L't b 3 o &0"“"6)‘6“—‘\-’ "ﬁe—&t.ﬁu&( G ¢ o Eé’/fd_cegt)

i T S | e A e L e, 7 W S A aht il s |~y o | R e I g e

It is.. f/

...Land.

(Ssy whether School, Asylum or University.)

/
/ Nathe of Sender. e
A, ( ) s W

VON BOECKMANN-JONES CO PIIHTER! AUSTIN /E




685-609-100m T.

e Z4..... .0 Duplicate Coupon . ..w7¢723
Bl 2 e & "‘g_,%y ' (To be Kept by Land Office)
audl Post OffiG -ttt Cha ae

To THE COMMIS?OA‘ER\Gcneml Land Offwzi\ ustin, Texas. £
o
= /’ ;X‘—'—T , payable

I enclose
(Say whether Money Order or Draft on a Bank in Aust/Cash )

SN are for principal
to the “State Treasurer,” of which 5 o 5 payment on the following land pur-
3_2 _— . are for mterest

chased from the State by/@f—
= Xte: [ . " GRANT T (mlnt\

Section 'l* Block | Township | _Certificate . _ _GRANTEE ! Acres | '
............ "{»—f’é- S i

(Say wheth hool Asylum or University.)
227 27

g\\i”j i 4 VALY, (Name of Sender.)

e )

VON BOECKMANN-JONES CO.. PRINTERS, AUSTIN




685-609-100m T,

LEDGER7K Duplicate COIIPOI]. > \f ' FiLe No. ;'T’(:
e 7 Z (To be Kept by Land Office)
Post Offic A‘—‘—é-—/zrw%’, 1947

To THE COMMIS ER, General Lgnd Office, Austin, T
I enclose... 7.1 Q/

(Say whether Money Order or OR & Bank in Austln or Oash )

..for 302/ oy Payable

. are for principal
payment on the following land pur-

to the “State Treasurer,” of which { d 7
. SZ y .. are for interest
’

chased from the State by.....
: Seg.tipn Block t Township
TF f

GRANTEE 1= | Acres : _Gounty

(Say whether School, Asylum or University’

NOV 131911

VON BOEOKMANN-JONES CO., PRINTERS, AUSTIN




685-609-100m T.

<

tungley 7 1 Duplicate Coupon ; o, 747 53
ég 2 7 T (To be Kept by Land Office)
Qr Post Office XE2t7<

To THE COMMISSIONER, General Land Office, Austin, Texas.
@4%@/ fors. IZ X

(bay whether Money Older or Draft onl a Bank in Austiu or Cash )

= payable

I enclose....

are for principal

% payment on the following land pur-
. are for mterest

chased from the State by..... X -

Acres

__Section ‘ Block Township ‘ Certificate _ } =
R R R .77 7 o £ 8§ L 1P
= M s A’k-j" [«d’ . A K —Land.

(Say whether School, Asylum or University )

GRANTEE

(Name of Sender.)

VON BCECKMANN-JONES CO.. PRINTERS. -ld!{lﬂ
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685-609-100m T.

Duplicate Coupon Fﬁxz'm"}'

(To be Kept by Land Dffice)

Pl
Post Offtca{WM@/// R
eneral Land éf:: Austin, Texas.

are for prmczpa!

£
..for s}g\d payable

to the “State Treasurer,” of which { % payment on the following land pur-

_are for interest

cRased Tromi the SIATE By . . i notiosisai s i, R R DO .

Bection i ‘,ng,lf’Ck 7‘[73‘9vivxiship Certificate | GRANTEE Acres ! = Count;
2% Fro e | aﬁi%,/ I(g /_ ;ni

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................

VON BOECKMANN-JOMNES CO., PRINTERS, AUSTIN




6R5-A09-100m T.

mmj 7

to the “State Treasurer,” of which

" Section b Blogk

Township |

Duplicate Coupon % .. No%é/JJE

(To be Kept by Land Office)
" Post Officely, W / //f 19.4.%
To THE COMMIWO%W, i, ;
F enclose s M e G W S G 1

(Say whether Money Order or Draft on a Bank in Austin, or Cagl

Texas

L T R TR T O G e e N AV i T s L ARSI A A

NOV | 2 1914

(Say whether School, Asylum or University.)

. are for principal

o (3 \ g are for interest

. g}yg”% é(}?hl é‘;‘i’.‘.‘_’i. —

$9’$\0¥: payable

% payment on the following land pur-

towit:

(Name of Sender )

VON BOECKMANN-JONES CO., PRINTERS, AUSTIN



685-609-100m T.

ﬂm?’73 (To be Kept by Land Office)

o
Post OfficeV. et VoK T4/
i/

To THE COMMISS R, General Lan fice, Austin, Texas.
Z = 2 g alf
I enclose .t éz"-"—l'/?for S 2. ... payable

(Say whelher Money Order or Dra.tt on a Bank in Austin, or Cash.)

L%@ g Duplicate Coupon = ,..yw7¢793

S . are for principal } .
o payment on the following land pur-
Sg- 5 e @re for interest

Vi“""‘“"@ , towit:

chased from the Stateby....... L. 2Lt7¢ T2t
GRANTEE

_ Township | Certificate ~ Acres } County
e e il /:’// laol /é/ __________________

to the “State Treasurer,” of which

(Bay whether School. Aaylum or Universtty )

1927 1.

VON BOECKMANN-JONES CO., PRINTERS, AUSTIN

//Qﬁ% %@7@ O N (NameofSender)



685-609-100m T.

2 T Duplicate Coupon ' rxz=7 53
> W (To be Kept by Land }fﬁce)

e
Mru-’//f 19/.&

To THE COMMISSIONER, General Land Office, Austin, Texas.
s a ?
I enclose......... o — '54 . =% o dors. 2L payable

(Say whether Money Order or Draft on a Bank in Austin, er Cash.)

Post Offica/} E===

$ om.. are for principal
to the “State Treasurer,” of which

gt payment on the following land pur-
$-?'5)"“ are for interest %

=

digsed from the QIBle Dy, 0 O ) S R R i s iy EOOEES

7Se{:gipnA_\ _B_kock J Township = Certificate GRANTEE _, Acres | County

/J”/'ﬂ’zl,and

(8ay whether School, Asylum or Unlversity.)

VON BOECKMANN-JONES 0O PRINTERS AUSTIN




685-609-100m T.

Libasn % B Duplicate Coupon & ?/}Ix,’ FiLE No.&Z, . @

P AGE”DJ’\‘éb _____ (To be Kept by Land Ofiice)
Post Offlce\\\)\mmg&—XQQm“‘:zﬁ\\\\'Q\, ngf)‘.
To THE COMMISSIONER, General Land Offzce, Aast:n, Texas. o

N SAA,S o FOE $€D\J% , payable

(3&3' Whether Money Order or Draih) a Bank in Austin, or h )

I enclase............52

| A . are for prmapal
to the “State Treasurer,” of which £ Q%& payment on the following land pur-
Q—» G are for interest
™ = .
chased from the State by.... 522223200 t_-‘:‘.;- s BLAA'.) \.}-J:) e R RN Op (T g PR -
Section | Block Townaiup Certificate GRANTEE Acres Ceounty

= 7 i \\J . ! : ‘ QJ \M&;\\ L S w‘%\r\n a&]\Oxfd \&O@W‘ 0.
Itis...>2. \ng\ S '?J("‘\N\Cm B Ndland.

(Say whether bchual Asylum or University.)

AAAANAAAY A

(Name of Sender.

VON BOECKMANN-JONES CO., PRINTERS, AUSTIN




685-609-100m T.

-3
(88

Duplicate Coupon 754/ PumNo.gupes

(To be Kept by Land Office)

RNER,. .

N
=3
e

Paca.. ...
Post Officéenderson.. . Texas..11/12/1218... 19....

To THE COMMISSIONER, General Land Office, Austin, Texas.

b Echange
I enclose............. fud i et Lol i S for $..28 .68 ..., payable

. are for principal )
to the “State Treasurer,” of which payment on the following land pur-
$...88.08. ... arefor interest

chased from the State by (O R Sy o PR S S BRSSO

Section | Block | Township | Ceftifieate | -  GRANTEE = | Acres | County
-} Towns i ot TR B .. ... U TS D SR |

P

ol Eablig. Sekool..... R T |L4,G.L“£..JDO .......... e

Itis.... Fublic School ..Land.

(H.Lv W Imher %: huol uvlum or I:m\ er-nts )

(Name of Sender )

YON BOECKMANN-JONES CO., PRINTE USTIN
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685-609-100m T.

To THE COMMISSIONER, General Land %Amtiﬂ Texas.

I enclose........ ¥

Duplicate Coupon =~ ¢/, ruvezze2f3

(To be Kept by Land Office)

Post Office’EAL

//}d, 1945
o

——— )L

to the ““State Treasurer,” of which {

chased from the State by(g

Block | Township

~ Certificate |

(Say whether Money Order or Draft on a Bank in Austi@sh.)

S e @re Tar principal
% oF payment on the following land pur-
S . ... are for interest

isssessisiy DOWIEL:

s GakBs Jolenl (6t ZP fods

SR T

(Say whether School, Asylum or University.) ~ g =

0CT3119 9%/ or
AU s

(Name of Sender,)

YON BOECKMANN-JONES CO., PRINTERS, AUSTIN
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June 27, 1947

Mr, C, M. Abney
Marshall, Texas

Dear Mr, Abney:

This is in reply %o your telephone conversa-
tion of this date in regard to the E/Pt of Section 28,
E/Pt of Section 33 and the E/Pt of Section 40, all in
Bloek 45, Publie School Land in Reeves County, Texas.

The interest statement covering these tracts
will show interest and penalty calculated to August 1,
1947 in the amount of #513.23. Please advise by return
mail whether or not you can make payment of #180.00 on
August 1, 1947, $150.00 on November 1, 1947, and the
balance of all interest and penalty on all ﬁhrac tracts
on January 2, 1948,

If you can meke payments as above stated, this
acreage will not be forfeited., Please advise me by
return mail if you have another plan of retiring this
indebtedness, in order that I may know whether to pro-
ceed with the forfeiture on August 1, 1947,

Sincerely yours,

BASCOM GILES, CDMMISSIONER
OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE.

CRLs:pd
Filea; 94778, 94783
94979
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e LAND OFFICE RECORD

Original Purchaser \ﬁ Sk
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June 27, 1947

Mr. O, M, Abn.’
Marshall, Texas

Dear Mr, Abney;

In regard to your telephone conversation
of June 26, 1947, I am enclosing interest statement
covering the t of section 28, the E/Pt of Section
33, and the t of Seetion 40, 211 in Block 48,
Reeves County, !exal,

The encloeed statement shows interest due
to November 1, 1946 on these tracts with penalty
calculated to August 1, 1047,

All these tracts are on the list to be
forfeited on July 1, 1947, however, I am granting
an extension of forfeiture to August 1, 1947,

The annual interest due on these tracts on
November 1, each year, is £4.30 on t of Sectlon 28,
§5.92 on part of Seetion and $8.19 on part of Sec-
tion 40. These amounts are due on or before November
1, each year, which shows that the interest accounts
are more than 20 years delinquent which necessltates
the forfeiture of thése contracts on the above mentioned
date.

I am onelonlnf a summary of House Bill &6
which shows the forfeiting owner's right to reinstate,
In case these tracts are forfeited and a grazing lease
is issued, this will be a bar to reinstatement. After
School Lands are forfeited, they can be placed on the
market and sold at the next School Land sale to the
highest bidder.

Sincerely yours,

BASCOM GILES, COMMISSIONER
OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE.
CRL:pd

Files: 94779, 94778, 94783
Enels.
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ABNEY & ABNEY RECE'VED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

CARY M.ABNEY MARSHALL,TEXAS

THOMAS Y. ABNEY J
GAINES BALDWIN June 30’ 1947 UL 1 1947
REFERBED IN Typx 1
———

Re: Your files 94779, 94778, and 94783

Hon, Bascom Glles
Land Commissioner
Austin 14, Texas

Att'n: Mr, H, Lee Richey
Dear 8ir:

I have and wish to thank you for your two letters
of June 27th, both pertaining to the delinquent vayments
under the above files, You are certainly very kind in
this matter, and I am sure that the heirs of J, M, Mays
will appreclate it and take care of these payments in
accordance with the suggestion outlined in your letter,

One of the Mays heirs was in my office at the time
I discussed the matter with Mr, Richey over long distance,
and he told me that the Mays heirs would take care of
the payments in installments substantially as set forth
in your letter. The heirs are scattered, but Mr, Mays
told me that he would send me the amount of the first
installment as soon as I advised him of the amount, I
am today writing him, and I am sure that he will send me
the $150,00, which I will remlt to you promptly when re-
ceived, though I expect to be absent from the office
attending the State Bar Convention at Dallas during the
latter part of this week,

Thenking you for your kindness and courtesy in this
matter, I am

Yo truly,
7
3t g : CARY M{/ABNEY

CMA:wl
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Charge to the account of.

J CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED .
[ bomesTic CABLE 206 S CHECK AL
TELEGRAM ORDINARY
DAY URGENT
LETIER Ik N ACCOUNTING INFORMATION
SERIAL DEFERRED E
NIGHT NIGHT.
LETIER LETTER
Patrons should check class of service TIME FILED
desired; otherwise Lthe message will be
transmitted as a telegram or
= e Eableban o a3 E;E":";;::Ms ~ Ve
Send the following telegram, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to I FOR VICTORY

BUY |
COLLECT JULY 1, 1947 WAR BONDS
' TODAY

DOWNEY & PARR
BURKS BUILDING
ODESSA, TEXAS

ATT'N: ROY A. DOWNEY

EXTENSION GRANTED TO AUGUST 1. PARTS OF SECTIONS

8, 33, 39, 40, REEVES COUNTY.

BASCOM GILES, COMMISSIONER
OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE.

CRL:pd
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ALL MESSAGES TAKEN BY THIS COMPANY ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

To againat mistakes or delays, the sender of & #honifl order 1 repeated, that 1n, telographad bask to the originating ofoe for comparison, For this, one-half tha
mamtod"gum rate {8 chareed in sddition. Unless othorwise indicated on ita {sce, this is an corepeated message and patd for as such, In conslderation whereof It 1o agreed between
the sender of the message and thls Company 85 follows: . -

1. The Company shall not be lizble for mistakes or Aelays In the transmission or delivery, of for nop<deiivery, of any mesango recelved for txtannm!ﬂlun 24 tha unrepeated-messaga
rate beyond the sum o¥ five hundred dollars; nor for mistakea’%r delays in the transmiseion or dellvery, or for non-deiivery, of an meesage recelved for transmission at the rem%-
message rate beyond the sum of five thousand dullurs, uniess specially valued; nor ln any oase for fislays arising from unavoidable interruption in the working of 1ts ilnes.

2. Inany event the Compnany shall not he Hable for damages for mistakes or delays (o tha transmiselon or delivery, or for the non-delivery, of any message, whether caused by
the negligence of ita servants or otherivise, heyond the actual 1683, not exceoding in any event the siurm of Ave thousand dollars, at which amount the sender of each message represents

the message is vnlued. uniess o greater valnais stated In writlng by the sender thereof at the time the message |s tendered for transmisclon, and uniess the repeated-message rate is paid or
agreed to bo paid, and an additionsl eharge equal to one-tenth of one per oent of the amount by which such valuation shall exeeed five thousand dollacs,

3. The Company is hereby made the agent of the sender, witheut lisbility, to forward this message over the ines of any other ecompany when necessary to reach its destinatlon.

4. Exceptas otherwise indicated In eonnection with thellsting of InAlvidual placess in the filed tarilts of the Cnmm&g. the amount pald for the transmisslon of & domestic telegram

gi- an incoming cable of radio message covers its delivery within the following Umits: In eifiea or towna of 5,000 or more Inhabitanta whers the Company has anofiice whick, as shown Bgnshe
ed teriffs of the Company, is not operated through the agency of a railroad eompany, within two miles of any open main or branch office of the Company ; 10 ¢itles or towns of 5, or
more inhabitants where, as shown by the filed tariffs of the Company, the telegraph service 13 performed through the agextngjy of a rallroed company, within one mile of the m}e&r [E}: office;
e e Company

ditional

8,
in cities or towns of less than 5,000 inhabitants in wlilch an oflles of the Company iglocsted, within ore-nalf mile of the gmph office. Beyond the limits above specified ¢
does not undertake to make dellvery, but will endeavor to arrange for delivery g8 the agant of the sender, with the nnderstan ing that the sender authorizes the collection of ad
charge from the addressee and agrees to pay such additional charge i1 1% Is not eollected from the addressee, There will be no additional charge lor deliverles made by telephione within
the curporate limiis of any city or town in which an office of the Company 18 lacated.

5. No responsibility attaches to.this Company concerning messages uptil the games are socepted st one of its transmitting offces: and 1 a meseage 12 2ent to such offics by one of
the Company's messengers, he acts for that purpose as tha agent of the sender, A

6. ‘The Company wiil not be Habln for damagas or statittory penalties In theease of any mesaage sxcspt ko ntrastate message in Texas where the claim I8 not presented in writing
to the Company within sixty days aftér the messuge s filed with the Company fOr transmizsion, and in the ease of An intrastate message in Texas the Company will not be liable for damages
or statutory penaities where the clalm Is not presented in writlug to the Compary within ninety-five days alter the eause of action, If any, shall have-acorucd: provided, however, that neither
of these conditions shall pply to claims for damages or overckarges within the purview of Seetion ¢15 of the Communications Aot of 1934, ¥

7. 1Itis agreed that in any action by the Company to recover the tolls for any message or messages the prompt and correct transmission and delivery thereof shall be presumed,
subject to rebuttal by competent evidence.

8. Bpeclal terms governing the transmisslon of messages according to their classes, #8 enumerated below, shall apply to messages In each of such respective classes in addition
to all the foregolng terms.

9. No employee of the Company 18 suthorized to vary the foregoing, A -
10-43
3 CLASSES OF SERVICE
A ]
DOMESTIC SERVICES f CABLE SERVICES
TELEGRAMS ORDINARIES ;
A fall-rate expedited service. The stardard service, at full rates. Code messages, consisting of 5-letter groups only,
s : &t = lower rate, >
DAY LETTERS - %

DEFERREDS

A dsterred service at lower than the standard telegram rates. ;
Plaln-langusge messages, subject to being deferrad In faver of fuil-rate messagea.

SERIALS
Me gent In sections during the same day. NIGHT LETTERS

/Overaight plalo-language messages.

NIGHT LETTERS

Acoepted up to 2 AM. for delivery not eariler than the following moraing at rates URGENTS
Bsubstentially lower than the standard telegram or day letter rates, . o § taking preced over all other messages exeept government messages,




Roy A. DOWNEY

JosH H. PARR

DOWNEY & PARR
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW P. O. BOX 4134
101-105 BURKS BUILDING PHONE 1948

ODESSA, TEXAS

June 26, 1947

RECEIVED

Hon. Bascom Giles

Commissioner, General Land Office
Land Office Building JUN 27 1947
Austin, Texas.

e ae

HEFE D,IN TURN T0 0/,

N

(Personal Attention Mr. Bascom Giles, Commissioner
or Mr., Alvis Vandygriff, Chief Clerk

In Ret Portions of Sections 28 (file 94779),
33 (file 94783) and 40 (file 94778),
lying in Reeves County (Bl 4% PSL)

and W/2 Sec 39 (ffile 150639), same
block.

Dear Commigsioners

Under date of June 18th you furnished me
with statement of account showing interest and penalty calculated
to July 1, 1949, and under date of the 20th sent me the same
sort of statoment on the West half of Section 39.

This land is held by the heirs of J. M. and
Georgia Mays, who are considerable in number, and fairly well strung
out, The early part of the month this writer made a trip to see
most of them and arranged to buy this property on behalf of a local
client, At the time I wrote you for a statement of the interest
and penalty I thought I would have a conveyance back, but it looks
now as though it will be a few days after the first of the month
before we have same in our hands. Allowing for all contingencies
I wonder if I can prevail upon you to extend the time of payment
of interest and penalty to July 10th? Such an extension will be
most helpfull, and I mention that it would be a great personal
favor to me not by way of "pulling your leg" but as an expression
of genuine appreciativeness.

If you can't grant such an extension then please
wire me collect immediately upon receipt hereof. But if you can
grant same then please accept my personal assurances that we will
have the full payment in your office on or before July 10th., With
cordial personal regards to you both, I am,

v trily yoursgp

RAD/s
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Registered in name of
ABNEY & ABNEY

‘.. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Tl BRRLESE !
CARY M.ABNEY PR s . T SR ;

o MAR ALL XA
i e | i MARSHALL,TEXAS
GAINES BALDWIN : .

P Juiy il a9by

Re: Files 94778, 94779, and 94783

Hon, Basscom Giles
Land Commissioner
Austin 14, Texas

Att'n: Mr, H, Lee ﬁichey
Dear Sir: {

Today I receilved from the Mays heirs a check
for $150.00 drawn on a Wichita Falls Bank, to be
used as the payment to be made before August lst
to prevent forfelture of the land,

While I am sure that the check 1s good, I
believe your office does not accent personal checks,
and I am therefore depositing the check for collection,
and as soon as returns are received on it I will
forward you a cashier's check for the $150,00,

I greatly appreclate your kindness in this matter,
and again thank you for it.

Y truly,

CARY N/ ABNEY

CMAL RECEIVED

SevdA AEF {j JUL 12 1947

REFERRED IN TURN T0
T

Vie 6+




J-8000-343.30M 4;2 34 L( 4

i m“”\ 3 3
-’g/ ‘Q‘Z\: BASCOM GILES, Commissioner DUPLICATE RECEIPT LEDGEB.--_Q_{_,é..;j ________
\\_ /// DENNIS WALLACE, Chief Clerk ’ o o
T (To be Kept by Land Office) P AGE;_____@ _________
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FiLe No??/gis v-;{%’”i\"”gﬁ Post Office_ Y V\QARGALK ¥ XS] 19

To THE COMMISSIONER General Land Office, Austin, Texas.

I enclose ('izﬂ & ) for &-Lé:ll.‘.-ﬁﬁ

(Say whether Money Ordar or Draft on a Bank in A.usf.in or Cash ) -

_____afé far principal

s I
i " il ayment on the following land purchased from the State
of which l$ _-s..LA.'_d_.a--_-_JLra for mterest[ fo_z,i 5 f g P f 4
E /:) are for fees |
Section Block | Township | Certificate SURVEY i Acres County

| | |
48 | | [ LPS /a5 |CRunto
a R Pee %_,-Q.Q]_’):g&m ______________________ - Received remittance as sta7d above. ¥ y 7

G s -
(Name of Sender.) - -
R M 4 P
s |
f{.m(}“ sty L
v

e SBE }M.al::‘ — L
s8) Commissioner General Land Office.

(A




TAIEDEA STADIIAUA coumued snsio soasa (o) AR
(51220 busd vd 3qo3 sd oF) z .mm W0 SUAIXAW areesa Wl i
sl A "

SoI10 §809 [ &. &&Q&&_MW ant | |

wm‘! Mitank 50R10 baod imum AAVOTARTMI0D BHT o

: M&.’l : S ;uohm i

. i um;um-m 10 peoull xedfoter gal) ’ _

e b \ _- Y ‘;‘ r_& ¢ f
R Ly [l“’ '\ .I &‘

. o - ——— Mor i ot
SR oAk o, Bonadowr S yuiCol S48 we Semin (L “:».ﬂ!n_m_u

— g — T 3 ~
(."“3
Odpia] A lﬁ\ i
e ( R ’Sm o sonattimes havisosil \ *
g \‘ i . .'—A_ . - l
I l — T,
YT e g v h '




J-3000-343.50M

% BASCOM GILES, Commissioner DUPLICATE RECEIPT LEDGER--—fg—-é?-—‘[- --------

;: DENNIS WALLACE, Chie Cleri

22 (To be Kept by Land Office) ©O7.)7 pace &
Fire \0--- _- j*’ﬁ.ﬁ Post Office _;'3,54»%521«%_ o gﬁ:ﬁ'— D 5 19

To THE COMMISSIONER General Land Office, Austin, Texas.

I enclose ¢ dnag e for 56’-@“&:_6_[;

(Say whether Money Order or Draft en a Bank in Austin, or Cash.)

][3 are for principali :
o ok ] s }{ ) f'_! . é}-r- are Jor lterss ti’ f:ﬂ:fnt on the following land purchased from the State,
f\f'[* $ —.-are for fees|

Section Block | _Township Certificate | SURVEY Acres County
! t

33 | «y | % (Rl o cﬂgy{ 135\ eeve

gy B S 0~ 8 &7
0L N & T i}iwﬂm,w Received remitta{ge as stated abové.
(. of Sender.)
b, - )0“"\//

_-t*‘h _.:4:—"-‘ _,LH#L' o ‘-, e e .

( ddresa)
Lk 1"‘“4 o, “L_

_b‘om'missioner General Land Office.
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| /,
l Wi} BASCOM GILES, Commissioner. DUPLICATE RECEIPT me' \v' e

ALVIS VANDYGRIFF, Chief Clerk.

% d;, (To be Kept by AGE 5 /
FiLe Ni_-z Post O . 10 ,
Te THE COMMISSIO Kejcml Land Office, Austin, Tezas. j"ﬁ :
) j .O
4. xnsioes (Es whether Money Order er Draft on a Bank in Austin, or Cash.) ?ﬂf‘ s )
S o are for principal
8 'ch s 8 . are tor interest f{;zyt;:ent on the following land pm‘chasrfag\ from the State,
$ ] are for___\fees
. A
l

ifical J; QUR\TEY Count
99 1#y [ | SR /9T MWM_

\

M Mﬁ_ Received remittance as stated above. ' ,;"

(Name of Sender.) { .-:1\ o
N

Commissioner General Land Office.

{Address)
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GENERAL LAND OFFICE

AUSTIN,

BASCOM GILES. COMMISSIONER

TEXAS DENNIS WALLACE. CHIEF CLERK

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
TO BE USED AS RECEIPT WHEN RETURNED WITH REMITTANCE

NAME OF SURVEY BLOCK SECTION CERTIFICATE Tsp ACRES i
PuBLIC SCHOOL 45 33 3500  SEE REVERSE
PART OF SECTION COUNTY FILE NO. LEDG. PAGE SIDE FOR {
E P33 EEVES O4783B28pH06 INSTRUCTIONS 1
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF
PRINCIPAL INTEREST DATE DUE
REMITARRI QTHER THAN ADURESSEE PAYMENTS OPTIONAL | % AMOUNT MO. | DAY | YR. ‘
JACK H%NDERSON E K BLAGK 19744 63 9 11l .9 85%
0OZONA EXAS - RECEIVED PAYMENT
0 ~
394 .00 7y 6.39
8 $ P $

REG, NO.
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DUPLICATE
GENERAL LAND OFFICE

=@ AUSTIN, TEXAS BASCOM GILES, COMMISSIONER
L STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ALVIS VANDYGRIFF, CHIEF CLERK
TO BE USED AS RECEIPT WHEN RETURNED WITH REMITTANCE .
NAME OF SURVEY BLOCK SECTION CERTIFICATE TSP ACRES NOTE:
SEE REVERSE
gk 46 | 33 135 | oA s
PART OF SECTION COUNTY FILE NO. LEDG. PAGE INSTRUCTIONS
Reeves ) 4
; en.Int. .06¢
E Pt ' 228| 606 . 4
P 94783 94783 1-14-1953
PRINCIPAL INTEREST
PAYMENTS OPTIONAL |% AMOUNT DATE DUE
197.44 |5 6 {98 11 -1-1962
C.C.Renfro EIVED PAYMENT
Dalles -Taxas TOTAL $ 6692?; ) FOR INT. § 5.98
weo no_ 21454 JAN 14 1333 |

NAME AND ADDRESS OF
REMITTER OTHER THAN ADDRESSEE COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 3$
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THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE

STATE OF THXAS

J. EARL RUDDER, CoMMisSiONER
DENNIS WALLACE, CHIEF CLERK

TO: J. EARL RUDDER, COMMISSIONER
OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE, AUSTIN, TEXAS AL [ Ain A

STATE OF TEXAS, !f*g;p

County of Travis A

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appearedM.,--G...-.Hanshrn,

5 60’+_-.Qnagc_gx_-_D;_._,_nga.ton_.L___, who upon being duly sworn states on oath: That he is the owner,
» the owner of the following

and or legal representative of '
(Name) (Address)
described land in Reeves County, Texas:
Sec. Blk. Tsp. Cert. f Grantee Acres
E/pt 33 L5 A Public School Land 135
terest and affiant hereby tenders all

That the above land has been forfeited for nonpayment of in
delinquent interest and requests that this tract be reinstated in acgordance with the provisions of Article
5326 of the Revised Civil Statutes of 1925. 4

5604 Chaucer Dr., Houston 5, Texas
" Address

D. 1957 ..

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

(SEAL) , . Notary Public in and for the County of
‘ MARIE HEDICK
'31?{_1? a7 PUBIG, TraVIS -County-—Texas , State of Texas.
] 2« Notify



Request reinstatement
File 94783
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To THE COMMISS. General Office, Austin, Tewas. : / ‘}/
{2 o
/” J &
1 enclose Jor = )
/ ?y wha)l'h?llo y Order or Draft on & Bank in Austin, or Oash.) /

are for principal ; ‘
payment on the following land purchased from the State,

o% 8__.__;-‘ ...J__.Q....are for interest; . ° .. |
are for fees 0

magﬁ"‘ Township | Certificate | .~ /7 7 BORVEY County

ZATN (/e{/{\ i AT T%

" (Address) Commdissioner General Land Office.

(Name of Bender.)
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Jamuary 31, 1957

Mrs. Bstelle Clinton
County ulerk, Reevea County
FPecos, Texas

Dear Myrs, Clinton:

This is to infora ﬁhatthcmutpartar&actmu,

Block W5, abstract 2277 - 135 acres in Reeves
wmmmmu&am thils office as of
Janmary 30, 1957, ixe e G. &anlm cmw urive,

Houston Tm; made the appuca.tm to reinstate. Please anake
_tho mu' notaticns on your records.

Sincerely yours,
BARL RUDDER, COM

Chas. Re Leggott
maﬁamm;mmm

CRL:dk
File: 94783
ces Hrs. Pml Ce m






